

# Bid Tabulation

*Bids received in the office of the County Engineer  
By 11:00 a.m. Monday, March 23, 2020*

*Project: C3255 - Cheney-Spokane Fish Lake Culvert Replacement*

*Engineer's Estimate*

Perkins Construction, LLC

Rock Construction- RCI

D.W. Excavating, Inc.

wuestoff Excavation, Inc

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i>                         | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1             | MOBILIZATION                                    | L.S.         | 1.00            | 4,000.00          | 4,000.00      | 3,850.00          | 3,850.00      | 3,500.00          | 3,500.00      | 4,500.00          | 4,500.00      | 11,705.00         | 11,705.00     |
| 2             | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                           | L.S.         | 1.00            | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 1,100.00          | 1,100.00      | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00      | 1,805.00          | 1,805.00      |
| 3             | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL           | S.Y.         | 40.00           | 100.00            | 4,000.00      | 105.00            | 4,200.00      | 100.00            | 4,000.00      | 61.00             | 2,440.00      | 128.00            | 5,120.00      |
| 4             | HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP                              | C.Y.         | 5.00            | 200.00            | 1,000.00      | 200.00            | 1,000.00      | 200.00            | 1,000.00      | 173.00            | 865.00        | 285.00            | 1,425.00      |
| 5             | PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. | L.F.         | 60.00           | 120.00            | 7,200.00      | 119.00            | 7,140.00      | 120.00            | 7,200.00      | 196.00            | 11,760.00     | 156.50            | 9,390.00      |
| 6             | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL         | C.Y.         | 100.00          | 50.00             | 5,000.00      | 51.00             | 5,100.00      | 48.00             | 4,800.00      | 90.00             | 9,000.00      | 109.00            | 10,900.00     |
| 7             | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A------(22)     | L.S.         | 1.00            | 500.00            | 500.00        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 720.00            | 720.00        | 500.00            | 500.00        | 1,245.00          | 1,245.00      |
| 8             | PROJECT TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL  | L.S.         | 1.00            | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00      | 3,350.00          | 3,350.00      | 5,800.00          | 5,800.00      | 1,900.00          | 1,900.00      | 2,800.00          | 2,800.00      |
| 9             | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL           | L.F.         | 50.00           | 25.00             | 1,250.00      | 25.00             | 1,250.00      | 25.00             | 1,250.00      | 23.00             | 1,150.00      | 39.00             | 1,950.00      |
| 10            | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL               | L.S.         | 1.00            | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00     | 11,200.00         | 11,200.00     | 13,000.00         | 13,000.00     | 18,900.00         | 18,900.00     | 16,288.00         | 16,288.00     |
| 11            | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                       | C.Y.         | 11.00           | 60.00             | 660.00        | 64.00             | 704.00        | 90.00             | 990.00        | 37.00             | 407.00        | 110.00            | 1,210.00      |
| 12            | SPCC PLAN                                       | L.S.         | 1.00            | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 1,100.00          | 1,100.00      | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 140.00            | 140.00        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      |
|               |   |              | <b>Totals</b>   |                   | 38,610.00     |                   | 40,994.00     |                   | 44,260.00     |                   | 53,562.00     |                   | 64,838.00     |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$42471.00

Compiled     RW    

Certified \_\_\_\_\_

# Bid Tabulation

*Bids received in the office of the County Engineer  
By 11:00 a.m. Monday, March 23, 2020*

*Project: C3255 - Cheney-Spokane Fish Lake Culvert Replacement*

*Engineer's Estimate*      NNAC-National Native American  
Construction

| <i>Item #</i> | <i>Item Description</i>                         | <i>Units</i> | <i>Quantity</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> | <i>Unit Price</i> | <i>Amount</i> |
|---------------|---|--------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| 1             | MOBILIZATION                                    | L.S.         | 1.00            | 4,000.00          | 4,000.00      | 7,995.00          | 7,995.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 2             | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                           | L.S.         | 1.00            | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 8,204.00          | 8,204.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 3             | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL           | S.Y.         | 40.00           | 100.00            | 4,000.00      | 121.00            | 4,840.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 4             | HEAVY LOOSE RIPRAP                              | C.Y.         | 5.00            | 200.00            | 1,000.00      | 300.00            | 1,500.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 5             | PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.079 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM. | L.F.         | 60.00           | 120.00            | 7,200.00      | 138.80            | 8,328.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 6             | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL         | C.Y.         | 100.00          | 50.00             | 5,000.00      | 168.00            | 16,800.00     |                   |               |                   |               |
| 7             | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A------(22)     | L.S.         | 1.00            | 500.00            | 500.00        | 956.00            | 956.00        |                   |               |                   |               |
| 8             | PROJECT TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL  | L.S.         | 1.00            | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00      | 2,206.00          | 2,206.00      |                   |               |                   |               |
| 9             | REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL           | L.F.         | 50.00           | 25.00             | 1,250.00      | 19.00             | 950.00        |                   |               |                   |               |
| 10            | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL               | L.S.         | 1.00            | 10,000.00         | 10,000.00     | 17,665.00         | 17,665.00     |                   |               |                   |               |
| 11            | GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN                       | C.Y.         | 11.00           | 60.00             | 660.00        | 931.00            | 10,241.00     |                   |               |                   |               |
| 12            | SPCC PLAN                                       | L.S.         | 1.00            | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00      | 625.00            | 625.00        |                   |               |                   |               |
| <b>Totals</b> |   |              |                 |                   | 38,610.00     |                   | 80,310.00     |                   |               |                   |               |

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$42471.00

*Compiled*     RW    

*Certified* \_\_\_\_\_